## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3650017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	recorded on Reel 037227 Fram	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 037227 Frame 0521. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE ZSIDO, J W. TO NOW READ ZSIDO, JOSEPH W	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date	

Name:	THOMAS C EARL JR.
Street Address:	1030 SW 6TH AVENUE
City:	CAPE CORAL
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33991
Name:	JOSEPH W. ZSIDO
Street Address:	3432 CELESTIAL WAY
City:	N. FORT MYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33903

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7063031
Patent Number:	7434531

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)876-2020
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	312-876-2111
Email:	ksanderson@woodphillips.com
Correspondent Name:	JEFFREY L. CLARK
Address Line 1:	500 WEST MADISON STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1130
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: CUS01481Z00005

PATENT REEL: 037254 FRAME: 0762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY L. CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015
Total Attachments: 2 source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.til source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.til	

## 503599972 12/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3646602

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
	Name		Execution Date
PIVOTAL DESIGNS	OTAL DESIGNS INC.		12/07/2015
Name:	THOMAS C. EARL JR.		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Street Address:	1030 SW 6TH AVENUE		
City:	CAPE CORAL		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33991		
Name:	J W. ZS	DO	***************************************
Street Address:	3432 CELESTIAL WAY		
City:	N. FORT MYERS		
State/Country:	FLORID	Ą	
Postal Code:	33903		***************************************

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7063031
Patent Number:	7434531

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)	876-2020
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	312-1	376-2111
Email:	ksan	derson@woodphillips.com
Correspondent Name:	JEFF	REY L. CLARK
Address Line 1:	500 \	NEST MADISON STREET
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 1130
Address Line 4:	CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60661
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME	BER:	CUS01481Z00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFERY L. CLARK
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey L. Clark/

#### **REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Thomas C. Earl, Jr., 1030 SW 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Cape Coral, FL 33991 (hereinafter EARL) and Joseph W. Zsido, 3432 Celestial Way, N. Fort Myers, FL 33903 (hereinafter ZSIDO) are co-inventors of the inventions covered by U.S. Patent Nos. 7,063,031 and 7,434,531; and

WHEREAS Pivotal Designs Inc., 7985 Seminole Boulevard, Suite 330, Seminole, FL 33772 (hereinafter PIVOTAL) was effectively assigned the patent rights of U.S. Patent Nos. 7,063,031 and 7,434,531 by Assignment Agreements dated May 20, 2004 by EARL and May 28, 2004 by ZSIDO; and

WHEREAS PIVOTAL, EARL and ZSIDO agree that the assignments pursuant to those 2004 Assignment Agreements should properly be revoked due to non-performance by PIVOTAL;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all Whom it May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. All rights of PIVOTAL in U.S. Patent Nos. 7,063,031 and 7,434,531 are hereby revoked, returned and assigned back to the inventors EARL and ZSIDO;

2. PIVOTAL agrees to execute such documents as may be required for recording this revocation, return and assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

3. The rights and obligations for the 2004 Assignment Agreements as between PIVOTAL, EARL, and ZSIDO are hereby terminated.

**PIVOTAL DESIGNS INC.** 

iseph W. Zsido, President

STATE OF Standa
COUNTY OF

Before me this <u>day of</u>, 2015, personally appeared JOSEPH W. ZSIDO, President of Pivotal Designs Inc., the corporation which executed the foregoing assignment; who acknowledged that he did sign and seal said instrument as PRESIDENT on behalf of said corporation.

88

568.2944	BETH RIVERA
S & 3	MY COMMISSION # FF 239672
	EXPIRES: June 23, 2019
11.11	Boaded Thru Notary Public Underwriter

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037254 FRAME: 0765

**RECORDED: 12/09/2015**